



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 01260319 March 19, 2026 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E1Y54-R0  
**District:** District 1 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, MANATEE **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 43272827261 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** Roadway and Bridge Sweeping

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	UNITED SWEEPING LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$200,854.79	100.00%
2	JDMF LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$226,110.34	112.57%
3	USA SERVICES OF FLORIDA, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$248,895.23	123.92%
4	T & M LAWN-FENCE SERVICE INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$274,516.80	136.67%
5	BEST GARDEN LANDSCAPE SERVICES	Non Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$297,393.20	148.06%
6	MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$491,339.32	244.62%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 01260319 March 19, 2026  
**District:** District 1  
**Contract Time:** 365 CALENDAR DAYS  
**Contract Descr:** Roadway and Bridge Sweeping  
 The work under this Contract consists of roadway and bridge sweeping.

**Call Order:** 002  
**Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE,  
 MANATEE

**Contract:** E1Y54-R0  
**Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Project(s):** 43272827261 (\*)

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) UNITED SWEEPING LLC		(2) JDMF LLC		(3) USA SERVICES OF FLORIDA, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (ROAD SWEEPING (MECHANICAL) (CM</b>								
0005 E110 31 SWEEPING (MECHANICAL)		4,575.280 PM	43.90000	200,854.79	49.42000	226,110.34	54.40000	248,895.23
<b>0001 ROAD SWEEPING Section Totals: (MECHANICAL) (CM)</b>				<b>\$200,854.79</b>		<b>\$226,110.34</b>		<b>\$248,895.23</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$200,854.79</b>		<b>\$226,110.34</b>		<b>248,895.23</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01260319 March 19, 2026

Call Order: 002

Contract: E1Y54-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) T & M LAWN-FENCE SERVICE INC		(5) BEST GARDEN LANDSCAPE SERVICES		(6) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (ROAD SWEEPING (MECHANICAL) (CM</b>								
0005 E110 31 SWEEPING (MECHANICAL)		4,575.280 PM	60.00000	274,516.80	65.00000	297,393.20	107.39000	491,339.32
<b>0001 ROAD SWEEPING Section Totals: (MECHANICAL) (CM)</b>				<b>\$274,516.80</b>		<b>\$297,393.20</b>		<b>\$491,339.32</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$274,516.80</b>		<b>\$297,393.20</b>		<b>491,339.32</b>



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 01260319 March 19, 2026 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E1Y54-R0

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*